LM3712/LM3713
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits with Separate
Watchdog Timer Output, Power Fail Input and Manual
Reset
General Description
The LM3712/LM3713 series of microprocessor supervisory
circuits provide the maximum flexibility for monitoring power
supplies and battery controlled functions in systems without

3713
Ordering Information
20011904
*For other voltages between 2.2V and 5.0V, please contact National Semiconductor sales office.
LM3712/LM3713
Part Number Output
Reset Timeout
Period
Watchdog
Timeout Period
Package
Marking
LM3712XQBP-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms %%IC
LM3712XQBPX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms %%IC
LM3713XQBP-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms %%ID
LM3713XQBPX-308 totem-pole 200ms 1600ms %%ID
%% is the datecode and will vary with time.
Table Of Functions
Part
Number
Active
Low
Reset
Active
High
Reset
Output
(X = totem-pole)
(Y = open-drain)
Reset
Timeout
Period
Watchdog
Timeout
Period
Manual
Reset
Power Fail
Comparator
LM3712 x X, Y* Customized Customized x x
LM3713 x X Customized Customized x x
* = available upon request. Contact National
LM
37
12
/L
M
37
13
www.national.com 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
Supply Voltage (VCC) −0.3V to 6.0V
All Other Inputs −0.3V to VCC + 0.3V
ESD Ratings (Note 2)
Human Body Model
Machine Model
1.5kV
150V
Power Dissipation (Note 3)
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Temperature Range −40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 85˚C
LM3712/LM3713 Series Electrical Characteristics
Limits in the standard typeface are for TJ = 25˚C and limits in boldface type apply over full operating range. Unless otherwise
specified: VCC = +2.2V to 5.5V.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
POWER SUPPLY